PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT
2024-2025

Regional Center: Valley Mountain Regional Center
Date Completed: 11/10/2025
Contact Person: Aiko Blancaflor

Telephone: (209) 955-3381

Welfare & Institutions Code (WIC) Section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel classifications used by

the regional center.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for Fiscal Year (FY)

2024-2025.
Salary Range
Personnel Classification Salary (Low Salary (High
Accounting Assistant/Grants $ 1,850.24 | $ 2,601.08
Administrative Assistant $ 2,643.20 | $ 3,541.06
Administrative Clerk $ 1,389.34 | § 1,954.32
Administrative Support Manager $ 2,643.20 | $ 3,541.06
Application Support Technician IT $ 2,567.21 | $ 3,441.12
Applications Support Technician $ 344112 | $ 4,607.43
Assistant Clinical Director $ 4,078.79 | $ 5,468.12
Assistant Director of Case Management $ 4,078.79 | $ 5,468.12
Assistant Director of Case Management (Deflection) $ 4,282.81 | $ 5,740.70
Auditing Manager $ 2,643.20 [ $ 3,541.06
BCBA $ 3,429.55 | $ 4,596.69
Benefits Counselor $ 1,964.23 | $ 2,763.80
Case Management Specialist $ 2,164.12 | $ 2,901.74
Clinical Educational Specialist $ 2,910.00 | $ 3,900.38
Clinical Manager - Intake $ 3,363.47 | $ 4,508.31
Clinical Manager - Nursing Consultant $ 3,842.55 | $ 5,146.81
Clinical Psychologist $ 3,924.33 | $ 5,258.32
Clinical Psychologist—Non-Licensed $ 3,361.00 | $ 4,503.35
Clinical Services Project $ 2,366.50 | $ 3,171.84
Community Access Specialist $ 2,910.00 | $ 3,900.38
Community Services Liaison/HCBS $ 2,14513 | $ 2,874.48
Community Services Manager $ 3,363.47 | $ 4,508.31
Compliance Officer $ 3,772.34 | $ 5,055.94
Coordinator of Autism Services $ 2,910.00 | $ 3,897.90
Cultural & Language Divisions Manager $ 3,772.34 | $ 5,055.94
Cultural Specialist Manager $ 3,363.47 | $ 4,508.31
DC/Deflection Manager $ 3,429.55 | $ 4,596.69
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Comm Coord $ 2,302.89 | $ 3,085.94
Digital Content and IT Tech $ 2,891.00 | $ 3,873.94
Director Clinical Services $ 6,110.75 | $ 8,250.91
Director of Administration $ 5977.77 | $ 8,011.38
Director of Client Services $ 5977.77 | $ 8,011.38
Director of Community Services $ 597777 | $ 8,011.38
Director of Consumer Services Children/Adult $ 5977.77 | $ 8,011.38
Director of Equity and Engagement $ 597777 | $ 8,011.38
Director of Fiscal Services / CFO $ 5977.77 | $ 8,011.38
Director of Human Resources $ 5977.77 | $ 8,011.38
Division Manager - Quality Assurance/Children/Adults $ 3,772.34 | $ 5,055.94
Division Manager - Resource Development/IT $ 3,772.34 | $ 5,055.94
Education Specialist $ 2,953.78 | $ 3,900.38
Emergency and Safety Specialist $ 2,953.78 | $ 3,900.38
Emergency Coordinator $ 2,643.20 | $ 3,541.06
Employment Specialist $ 2,378.06 | $ 3,187.54
Enhanced Service Coordinator $ 2,164.12 [ $ 2,901.74
Executive Assistant $ 2,643.20 | $ 3,541.06
Family Wellness Coordinator $ 3,493.16 | $ 4,681.77
Family Wellness Coordinator LMFT $ 3,970.58 | $ 5,320.27
Federal Program Nurse $ 2,536.65 | $ 3,399.82
Federal Program Specialist $ 2,14513 | $ 2,874.48
FHA Coordinator $ 2,364.84 | $ 3,166.06
Financial Analyst $ 3,064.46 | $ 4,106.87
Financial Controller $ 3,801.29 | $ 5,215.37
Fiscal Assistant $ 1,755.26 | $ 2,468.92
Fiscal Manager $ 3,285.01 | $ 4,400.93
Fiscal Monitor $ 1,850.24 | $ 2,477.18
Fiscal Rate Specialist $ 2,390.45 | $ 3,203.23
Fiscal SDP Specialist $ 2,14513 | $ 2,874.48
Fiscal Team Lead $ 2,056.74 | $ 2,753.89
Front Desk Receptionist $ 1,491.76 | $ 2,100.52
Health Administrator $ 3,152.85 | $ 4,225.82
HR Manager $ 3,363.47 | $ 4,508.31




Human Resource Generalist

Human Resource Technician

IDEA Specialist 3 (Individuals with Disabilies Education Act)
Instructional Design & Training Manager
Intake Coordinator

Intake Specialist

IS Tech

IT Manager

Multilingual Access Specialist

Nurse Service Coord

Office Assistant

Office Technician

Participant Choice Specialist
Program Coordinator - FGP/SCP
Program Manager - FGP/SCP
Program Manager including Enhanced and Lanterman Intake
Purchasing/Facilities Assistant
Purchasing/Facilities Manager

Rate Specialist

Referral Specialist (English)

Referral Specialist (Spanish)

Reg Nurse Advocate

Resource Development Rate Specialist
Revenue Coordinator

Senior Accountant

Senior Case Management Specialist
Senior Community Services Liaison
Senior Federal Program Specialist
Senior HR Generalist

Senior Intake Coord

Senior Net Work Engineer

Senior Office Tech

Senior Receptionist

Senior RNA

Senior Service Coord

Service Coordinator

Special Assistant to the Director
Special Project Liaison

Staff Physician

System of Care Coordinator
Technical Analyst I/IS Technician
Technical Engineer

Telemed Coordinators

P P |69 €0 € P P 6D P € P |68 6P €F € P [P 6P €N € P |6N 6P &P P [P |6P &F P P [P &N €N &P P [N P &P &P B [P A &

2,643.20
1,490.10
3,772.34
3,363.47
2,366.50
2,862.92
1,497.54
3,363.47
1,808.12
2,063.35
1,219.18
1,389.34
2,390.45
2,459.00
3,363.47
3,363.47
1,850.24
3,363.47
2,643.20
1,566.92
1,566.92
2,387.97
2,390.45
1,609.88
2,361.54
2,390.45
2,364.84
2,490.39
2,789.40
2,862.92
3,064.46
1,491.76
1,609.88
2,667.15
2,390.45
1,964.23
3,363.47
2,145.13
7,678.50
2,364.84
2,124.47
2,739.84
1,755.26

P P |69 €0 € P P 6D P € P 6B 6P €F € € 6P (6P €N € P |6N 6P € P (4R |6P &F P P [P &N €N &P P [N &P &P &P B &P A &

3,541.06
1,998.10
5,056.78
4,508.31
3,171.84
3,836.77
2,109.61
4,508.31
2,588.69
2,763.80
1,728.82
1,954.32
3,203.23
3,294.91
4,508.31
4,508.31
2,477.18
4,508.31
3,541.06
2,219.46
2,219.46
3,198.27
3,203.23
2,265.72
3,165.23
3,203.23
3,166.89
3,336.22
3,736.82
3,836.77
4,106.87
2,100.52
2,265.72
3,573.28
3,203.23
2,763.80
5,055.12
2,874.48
10,341.52
3,166.06
2,848.88
3,670.74
2,468.92




