

**PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT
2024-2025**

Regional Center: Valley Mountain Regional Center
Date Completed: 11/10/2025
Contact Person: Aiko Blancaflor
Telephone: (209) 955-3381

[Welfare & Institutions Code \(WIC\) Section 4639.5](#) requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel classifications used by the regional center.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for Fiscal Year (FY) 2024-2025.

Personnel Classification	Salary Range	
	Salary (Low)	Salary (High)
Accounting Assistant/Grants	\$ 1,850.24	\$ 2,601.08
Administrative Assistant	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 3,541.06
Administrative Clerk	\$ 1,389.34	\$ 1,954.32
Administrative Support Manager	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 3,541.06
Application Support Technician IT	\$ 2,567.21	\$ 3,441.12
Applications Support Technician	\$ 3,441.12	\$ 4,607.43
Assistant Clinical Director	\$ 4,078.79	\$ 5,468.12
Assistant Director of Case Management	\$ 4,078.79	\$ 5,468.12
Assistant Director of Case Management (Deflection)	\$ 4,282.81	\$ 5,740.70
Auditing Manager	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 3,541.06
BCBA	\$ 3,429.55	\$ 4,596.69
Benefits Counselor	\$ 1,964.23	\$ 2,763.80
Case Management Specialist	\$ 2,164.12	\$ 2,901.74
Clinical Educational Specialist	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 3,900.38
Clinical Manager - Intake	\$ 3,363.47	\$ 4,508.31
Clinical Manager - Nursing Consultant	\$ 3,842.55	\$ 5,146.81
Clinical Psychologist	\$ 3,924.33	\$ 5,258.32
Clinical Psychologist—Non-Licensed	\$ 3,361.00	\$ 4,503.35
Clinical Services Project	\$ 2,366.50	\$ 3,171.84
Community Access Specialist	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 3,900.38
Community Services Liaison/HCBS	\$ 2,145.13	\$ 2,874.48
Community Services Manager	\$ 3,363.47	\$ 4,508.31
Compliance Officer	\$ 3,772.34	\$ 5,055.94
Coordinator of Autism Services	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 3,897.90
Cultural & Language Divisions Manager	\$ 3,772.34	\$ 5,055.94
Cultural Specialist Manager	\$ 3,363.47	\$ 4,508.31
DC/Deflection Manager	\$ 3,429.55	\$ 4,596.69
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Comm Coord	\$ 2,302.89	\$ 3,085.94
Digital Content and IT Tech	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 3,873.94
Director Clinical Services	\$ 6,110.75	\$ 8,250.91
Director of Administration	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Director of Client Services	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Director of Community Services	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Director of Consumer Services Children/Adult	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Director of Equity and Engagement	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Director of Fiscal Services / CFO	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Director of Human Resources	\$ 5,977.77	\$ 8,011.38
Division Manager - Quality Assurance/Children/Adults	\$ 3,772.34	\$ 5,055.94
Division Manager - Resource Development/IT	\$ 3,772.34	\$ 5,055.94
Education Specialist	\$ 2,953.78	\$ 3,900.38
Emergency and Safety Specialist	\$ 2,953.78	\$ 3,900.38
Emergency Coordinator	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 3,541.06
Employment Specialist	\$ 2,378.06	\$ 3,187.54
Enhanced Service Coordinator	\$ 2,164.12	\$ 2,901.74
Executive Assistant	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 3,541.06
Family Wellness Coordinator	\$ 3,493.16	\$ 4,681.77
Family Wellness Coordinator LMFT	\$ 3,970.58	\$ 5,320.27
Federal Program Nurse	\$ 2,536.65	\$ 3,399.82
Federal Program Specialist	\$ 2,145.13	\$ 2,874.48
FHA Coordinator	\$ 2,364.84	\$ 3,166.06
Financial Analyst	\$ 3,064.46	\$ 4,106.87
Financial Controller	\$ 3,891.29	\$ 5,215.37
Fiscal Assistant	\$ 1,755.26	\$ 2,468.92
Fiscal Manager	\$ 3,285.01	\$ 4,400.93
Fiscal Monitor	\$ 1,850.24	\$ 2,477.18
Fiscal Rate Specialist	\$ 2,390.45	\$ 3,203.23
Fiscal SDP Specialist	\$ 2,145.13	\$ 2,874.48
Fiscal Team Lead	\$ 2,056.74	\$ 2,753.89
Front Desk Receptionist	\$ 1,491.76	\$ 2,100.52
Health Administrator	\$ 3,152.85	\$ 4,225.82
HR Manager	\$ 3,363.47	\$ 4,508.31

Human Resource Generalist	\$	2,643.20	\$	3,541.06
Human Resource Technician	\$	1,490.10	\$	1,998.10
IDEA Specialist 3 (Individuals with Disabilities Education Act)	\$	3,772.34	\$	5,056.78
Instructional Design & Training Manager	\$	3,363.47	\$	4,508.31
Intake Coordinator	\$	2,366.50	\$	3,171.84
Intake Specialist	\$	2,862.92	\$	3,836.77
IS Tech	\$	1,497.54	\$	2,109.61
IT Manager	\$	3,363.47	\$	4,508.31
Multilingual Access Specialist	\$	1,808.12	\$	2,588.69
Nurse Service Coord	\$	2,063.35	\$	2,763.80
Office Assistant	\$	1,219.18	\$	1,728.82
Office Technician	\$	1,389.34	\$	1,954.32
Participant Choice Specialist	\$	2,390.45	\$	3,203.23
Program Coordinator - FGP/SCP	\$	2,459.00	\$	3,294.91
Program Manager - FGP/SCP	\$	3,363.47	\$	4,508.31
Program Manager including Enhanced and Lanterman Intake	\$	3,363.47	\$	4,508.31
Purchasing/Facilities Assistant	\$	1,850.24	\$	2,477.18
Purchasing/Facilities Manager	\$	3,363.47	\$	4,508.31
Rate Specialist	\$	2,643.20	\$	3,541.06
Referral Specialist (English)	\$	1,566.92	\$	2,219.46
Referral Specialist (Spanish)	\$	1,566.92	\$	2,219.46
Reg Nurse Advocate	\$	2,387.97	\$	3,198.27
Resource Development Rate Specialist	\$	2,390.45	\$	3,203.23
Revenue Coordinator	\$	1,609.88	\$	2,265.72
Senior Accountant	\$	2,361.54	\$	3,165.23
Senior Case Management Specialist	\$	2,390.45	\$	3,203.23
Senior Community Services Liaison	\$	2,364.84	\$	3,166.89
Senior Federal Program Specialist	\$	2,490.39	\$	3,336.22
Senior HR Generalist	\$	2,789.40	\$	3,736.82
Senior Intake Coord	\$	2,862.92	\$	3,836.77
Senior Net Work Engineer	\$	3,064.46	\$	4,106.87
Senior Office Tech	\$	1,491.76	\$	2,100.52
Senior Receptionist	\$	1,609.88	\$	2,265.72
Senior RNA	\$	2,667.15	\$	3,573.28
Senior Service Coord	\$	2,390.45	\$	3,203.23
Service Coordinator	\$	1,964.23	\$	2,763.80
Special Assistant to the Director	\$	3,363.47	\$	5,055.12
Special Project Liaison	\$	2,145.13	\$	2,874.48
Staff Physician	\$	7,678.50	\$	10,341.52
System of Care Coordinator	\$	2,364.84	\$	3,166.06
Technical Analyst I/IS Technician	\$	2,124.47	\$	2,848.88
Technical Engineer	\$	2,739.84	\$	3,670.74
Telemed Coordinators	\$	1,755.26	\$	2,468.92